STATE OF MICHIGAN COURT OF CLAIMS

Committee to Ban Fracking in Michigan and LuAnne Kozma,

Plaintiffs,

v

No. 18-000-274-MM Hon. Michael J. Kelly Filed 12-27-18

Secretary of State Ruth Johnson, Director of Elections Sally Williams, in their official capacities, and Board of State Canvassers,

Defendants.

Ellis Boal (P10913) Counsel for Plaintiffs 9330 Woods Road Charlevoix, MI 49720 231-547-2626 *ellisboal@voyager.net*

Matthew Erard (P81091) Counsel for Plaintiffs 400 Bagley Street #939 Detroit, MI 48226 248-765-1605 *mserard@gmail.com* Heather S. Meingast (P55439) meingasth@michigan.gov Scott Mertens (P60069) mertenss@michigan.gov Assistant Attorneys General Counsel for Defendants Box 30217 Lansing, MI 48909 517-335-7659

PLAINTIFFS' BRIEF AS TO *RES JUDICATA*

Table of Contents

I.	Introduction	.1
II.	The prior action was not decided on the merits	.3
	A. Mootness of the Complaint	.3
	B. No Indicated Merits Determination	.4
III.	The matters presented in the instant case could not have been resolved in the prior action.	
IV.	Defendants have waived the defense of res judicata	.6
V.	Conclusion and relief requested	.7

Table of Authorities

Cases
CBFM v Secretary of State, Court of Appeals No. 346280 (November 5, 2018) 1-2, 6
City of Novi v Robert Adell Children's Funded Trust, 473 Mich 242 (2005)3
Garrett v Washington, 314 Mich App 436 (2016)
Hoffman v Silverhorn, 137 Mich 60 (1904)4
Miller Dollarhide, PC v Tal, 174 P3d 559 (Okla 2006)4
Musselman v Governor, 200 Mich App 656 (1993)5
Stolaruk Corp. v Dep't of Transp, 114 Mich App 357, 360 (1982)5
Statutas
Statutes MCL 168.473b1
MCL 600.4401(2)
Rules
MCR 7.203(C)(2)
MCR 7.216(A)(7)5
Treatise
Judgment Granting Or Denying Writ Of Mandamus Or Prohibition As Res Judicata, 21 ALR3d 206 (Supp 2003)4
